

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

-----  
L.P.A. No.213 of 2013  
-----

Madhu Saxena @ Madhu Saksena .....Appellant  
-Versus-  
Bank of India & Others ..... Respondents  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIRENDER SINGH, CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. BHATT**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Sunil Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondent-Bank : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate  
-----

**15/ Dated: 29th June, 2015**  
**Per Virender Singh, C.J.:**

Heard learned counsel for both the sides.

Admitted.

Post admission notice is waived by Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Bank.

Keeping in view the facts of the present case, the main appeal shall be heard at the earliest.

List again on 31st July, 2015 for its final consideration.

**(Virender Singh, C.J.)**

**(P.P. Bhatt, J.)**

Anu/SI