

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

L.P.A.No. 213 of 2013

Madhu Saxena @ Madhu Saksena, widow of Late Devendra Kumar,@ Devendra Kumar Saxena, resident of 16/959 Subhas Nagar, P.O. Subhas Nagar, P.S. Bareilly, Dist. Bareilly (Uttar Pradesh).

... ..Appellant

Versus

Bank of India a Nationalised Bank having its Head Office At Express Towers, Nariman Point, P.O. & P.S. Nariman Point, Post Box No.11646, Mumbai-400021(Maharashtra) & Ors.

... ..Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND**

For the Appellant: Mr. Sunil Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

For the Res. No. 1 to 4: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate.

-----  
**Order No.22/dated 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023**

**Per Sujit Narayan Prasad, J:**

Heard Mr. Sunil Kumar Sinha, learned Counsel for the appellant.

Post this matter on next Thursday i.e. on 09.02.2023 for further hearing.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Subhash Chand, J.)**

P.K.S.