

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 213 of 2013

**Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

28/18.3.2024. No one appears.

List this case after Holi Vacation.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

(Deepak Roshan, J)

Rakesh/-