

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 213 of 2013**

-----  
Madhu Saxena @ Madhu Saksena

... .. **Appellant**

**Versus**

Bank of India & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

-----  
**39/26.03.2025** Heard in part.

Let this case be listed on **21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025** at

**02:15 P.M.**

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**