

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 213 of 2013

Madhu Sexena @ Madhu Saksena ---- --- Appellant  
Versus  
Bank of India and others --- --- Respondents

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---  
For the Appellant: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate  
For the Resp.-Bank: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

---  
42 / 08.07.2025 As prayed on behalf of Mr. Krishna Murari, learned counsel for the  
appellant, let this matter be listed on 13.08.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)**

**(Ambuj Nath, J)**

Ranjeet-Nandini/