

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A No. 213 of 2013

Madhu Saxena @ Madhu Saksena Appellant

Versus

Bank of India & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate.

For the B.O.I. : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate.

46/Dated:15th January, 2026

1. Let the matter be listed on 28th January 2026.
2. In the meantime, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for Bank of India is directed to submit his written notes of argument.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated:- 15th January, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded on:- 19 /January/2026