

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
LPA No. 213 of 2013

Madhu Saxena @ Madhu Saksena

... .. Appellant

-Versus –

Bank of India & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: - Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

For the B.O.I. : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 49/Dated: 06th May, 2026

As prayed, list this matter on 30.06.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

06th May, 2026

Rahul/

Uploaded on 07/05/2026